
[रा̽ टŌ ीयराजमागŊएवंअवसंरचनािवकासिनगमिलिमटेड 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited 
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS,  

GOVT. OF INDIA 
 

Notice Inviting Bid 
 
Bid/ Package no NHIDCL/HQ/WB/Pkg-IVC/2025                                   Dated: 20.06.2025 
  
RFP for “Specialized Slope Protection Work of Section from Km. 25.600 to Km. 26.100 
(Bagrakot - Kafer) of NH - 717 A in the State of West Bengal on EPC mode (Pkg-IVC) 
[2nd Call]” 
  
National Highways Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) is 
engaged in the development of National Highways and as part of this endeavour, it has 
been decided to undertake “Specialized Slope Protection Work of Section from Km. 
25.600 to Km. 26.100 (Bagrakot - Kafer) of NH - 717 A in the State of West Bengal on 
EPC mode (Pkg-IVC) [2nd Call]” 1through an Engineering, Procurement and Construction 
(EPC) Contract. 
 
NHIDCL represented by its Managing Director now invites bids from eligible contractors 
for the following project: 
 

State/UT NH No. Description of the work 

Estimated Cost 
exclusive of 

GST 
(Rs. In Crore) 

Bid 
Security    

(Rs in 
Crore) 

Completion 
period 

West 
Bengal 

NH-
717A 

Specialized Slope Protection Work of 
Section from Km. 25.600 to Km. 26.100 
(Bagrakot - Kafer) of NH - 717 A in the 
State of West Bengal on EPC mode (Pkg-
IVC) [2nd Call] 

62.61 0.63 

18 Months 
Construction 
Period and 120 
Months 
Maintenance 
Period 

 
The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from official portal of the CPPP 
website https:// eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  from 20.06.2025 to 04.08.2025 (upto 15.00 
Hrs. IST). Bidder must submit its Financial bid and Technical Bid at https:// 
eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appon or before 04.08.2025 (upto 1500 hours IST).Bids received 
online shall be opened on 05.08.2025 (at 1630 hours IST). For payment towards document 
fee, please follow the procedure as per NHIDCL Office Order NHIDCL/F&A/25/2019-
20/E-182855/516 dated 22.03.2023 having link.:  
 
https://nhidcl.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Notice-for-e-PBG-Tender-Fee-and-
EMD.pdf 
 

Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Security, document 
fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. shall be submitted physically by 

                                                           
1All project-specific provisions in this document have been enclosed in square parenthesis and may be modified, 
as necessary, before issuing the RFP for the Project. The square parenthesis should be removed after carrying 
out therequired modifications. 



the Bidder on or before 04.08.2025 (at 1100 hours IST), Please note that the NHIDCL 
reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs without assigning any reason 
whatsoever.  
 
Officer In-charge: 
 
Sh. Ankush Mehta 
General Manager (Tech) 
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.  
First Floor, Tower-A, Nauroji Nagar 
New Delhi-110029 
Phone: 011-26768956 
e-mail: Sikkim_wb.hq@nhidcl.com 

 
 
 
 
 


